EU-Type Examination Certificate
Certificate No:
ACE26ATEX003X
Rev00
 Issued: 01/04/2026
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, including schedules.
Advanced Consulting and Engineering Iberia SL,
Av..Salamanca 15, Entresuelo B 03005 Alicante_Spain

The non-emergency version includes only a separately certified BT8 LED tube and a separately certified
driver power supply. The product fulfills the requirements of IP66 according to EN 60529.
Type code designation:
Model Ex-mark Electrical Ratings Ambient temperature
HRY51-G/P LED 14×**J II 2G Ex db eb q ⅡC T6
Gb
II 2D Ex tb ⅢC T80℃ Db
100…277 VAC 50/60 Hz
200…250 V DC
-40℃~+55℃
HRY51-G/P LED 28×**J II 2G Ex db eb q ⅡC T6
Gb
II 2D Ex tb ⅢC T80℃ Db
-40℃~+45℃
II 2G Ex db eb q ⅡC T5
Gb
II 2D Ex tb ⅢC T80℃ Db
-40℃~+55℃
HRY51-G/P LED 9×**
HRY51-G/P LED 18×**
II 2G Ex db eb ⅡC T6 Gb
II 2D Ex tb ⅢC T80℃ Db
170…264 VAC 50/60 Hz -40℃~+55℃
HRY51-G/P LED 14×**
HRY51-G/P LED 28×**
II 2G Ex db eb q ⅡC T6
Gb
II 2D Ex tb ⅢC T80℃ Db
100…277 VAC 50/60 Hz
200…250 V DC
-40℃~+55℃
The equipment includes the following separately certified parts:
EU-Type Examination Certificate
Certificate No:
ACE26ATEX003X
Rev00
 Issued: 01/04/2026
This certificate may only be reproduced in its entirety and without any change, including schedules.
Advanced Consulting and Engineering Iberia SL,
Av..Salamanca 15, Entresuelo B 03005 Alicante_Spain
www.certificacionatex.aceiberia.es 3 of 6
M
O
D
10
.1
-P
G
02
, R
EV
04
_0
1/
03
/2
02
4
Components Manufacturer Type Certificate
LED Tube WAROM BT8 CML 19ATEX1287U
LED Emergency controller WAROM HRE14-2C HRE28-2C CML 19ATEX5201U
LED driver WAROM HRB14-2C HRB28-2C CML 19ATEX5115U
Stopping plug WAROM BPT-e EPT 16ATEX2502
Terminal blocks